

MACC 1591 OF 2024

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 07 dated 09.07.2025

Today is fixed for W.S. by OP-2 and steps.

Claimant files hazira.

OP-2 is absent without steps.

No WS has been filed by the OP-2 as of yet.

On perusal of the record it is seen that the statutory period for filing WS has been over.

Considering the resolution called by the local Bar Association the case is adjourned.

OP-2 is directed to file WS on the next date positively, i.d. necessary order will be passed.

To 01.09.2025 for W.S. by OP-2 and steps.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge

3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)

(WB00742)